+30 V / ±15 V Operation
128-Position Digital Potentiometer
Preliminary Technical Data AD7376
Rev. PrA
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

0.40 (0.0157)
0.33 (0.0130)
0.20 (0.0079)
COPLANARITY
0.10
Figure 39. 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W]
Wide Body
(RW-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model kΩ Temperature Range
Package
Description
Package
Options Quantity Branding1,2
AD7376AR10 10 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC_W R-16 47 A10
AD7376AR10-REEL 10 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC_W R-16 1,000 A10
AD7376ARU10 10 −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14 96 A10
AD7376ARU10-REEL7 10 −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14 1,000 A10
AD7376ARUZ10 3 10 −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14 96 A10#
AD7376ARUZ10-R7 3 10 −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14 1,000 A10#
AD7376ARWZ10 3 10 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16 47 A10#
AD7376ARWZ10-RL3 10 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16 1,000 A10#
AD7376AR50 50 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC_W R-16 47 A50
AD7376AR50-REEL 50 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC_W R-16 1,000 A50
AD7376ARU50 50 −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14 96 A50
AD7376ARU50-REEL7 50 −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14 1,000 A50
AD7376ARUZ50 3 50 −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14 96 A50#
AD7376ARWZ50 3 50 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16 47 A50#
AD7376ARUZ100 3 100 −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14 96 A100#
AD7376ARUZ100-R7 3 100 −40°C to +85°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14 1,000 A100#
AD7376ARWZ100 3 100 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC_W RW-16 47 A100#
AD7376EVAL 10    1
1. In SOICWB-16 package top marking, Line 1 shows AD7376; Line 2 shows the branding information, such that A10 = 10 kΩ, A50 = 50 kΩ, and A100 = 100 kΩ;
Line 3 shows the date code in YYWW; Line 4 shows the lot number. In TSSOP-14 package top marking, Line 1 shows 7376; Line 2 shows the branding
information, such that A10 = 10 kΩ, A50 = 50 kΩ, and A100 = 100 kΩ; Line 3 shows the date code in YWW; Back side shows the lot number.
2. In TSSOP-14 package top marking, Line 1 shows 7376; Line 2 shows the branding information, such that A10 = 10 kΩ, A50 = 50 kΩ, and A100 = 100 kΩ; Line 3